Resolution for Adoption By The Board of Education
Ypsilanti Community Schools
2022 - 2023

Resolved, that this resolution shall be the general appropriations of the Ypsilanti Community Schools for the fiscal
year 2022-2023. Resolution to make appropriations and to provide for the disposition of all income received by the
Ypsilanti Community Schools.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the total revenue, including a tax levy of 18.0000 mills, and unappropriated fund
balance be available for appropriations in the GENERAL EDUCATION FUND of Ypsilanti Community Schools for the
fiscal year of 2022-2023 as follows:

2022 - 2023
Original Budget
06/20/2022

REVENUE

Local Revenue

State Revenue

Federal Revenue

Incoming Transfers & Other Transactions

$13,986,268.00
$33,528,941.00
$29,610,350.00

$7,591,769.00

Total Revenue

$84,717,328.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that $84,717,328 of the total available to appropriate in the GENERAL EDUCATION

FUND is herby appropriated in the amounts and for the purposes set forth below:

EXPENDITURES:

Basic Programs, Instructions
Added Needs, Instruction
Pupil Support

Instructional Support
General Administration
Schools Administration
Business Support
Operations/Maintainence
Transportation

Central Services

Atheletics
Community Services
Debt Service

Fund Modifications

$30,620,566.93
$11,141,949.33
$8,366,294.60
$5,606,442.33
$702,064.13
$2,719,698.71
$761,717.76
$6,602,879.04
$4,836,490.04
$6,052,437.12
$8,790.00
$709,861.33
$560,519.00
$5,259,865.00
$744,028.62

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over Expenditure
Projected Fund Balance - June 30, 2022

Projected Fund Balance - June 30, 2023

$84,693,603.94

$23,724.06
$7,349,636.00

$7,373,360.06



Resolution for Adoption By The Board of Education
Ypsilanti Community Schools
2022 - 2023

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the total revenues, including a Debt Levy of 13.0000 mills, and
unappropriated fund balance estimated to be available for appropriations in the Willow Run Debt
Retirement Fund of for the 2022-2023 fiscal year is as follows:

REVENUE
Local Revenue $6,112,366.00
State Revenue

Federal Revenue

Incoming Transfers & Other Transactions $3,839,543.00

Total Revenues $9,951,909.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that $9,951,909.00 of the total available to appropriate in the Willow
Run Debt Retirement Fund is hereby appropriated in the amounts and for the purposes set forth
below:

EXPENDITURES

Bond Redemptions $9,105,000.00
Bond Interest $729,862.00
Other Expense $1,000.00
Outgoing Transfers and Other Transactions

Total Expenditures $9,835,862.00
Excess of Expenditures Over Revenue $116,047.00
Projected Fund Balance - July 1,2022 $831,005.00

Projected Fund Balance - June 30, 2023 $947,052.00



Resolution for Adoption By The Board of Education
Ypsilanti Community Schools
2022 - 2023

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the total revenues, including a Debt Levy of 7.0000
mills, and unappropriated fund balance estimated to be available for appropriations in the
Ypsilanti Public Debt Retirement Fund of for the 2022-2023 fiscal year is as follows:

REVENUE

Local Revenue $7,499,390.00
State Revenue
Federal Revenue

Incoming Transfers & Other Transactions
Total Revenues $7,499,390.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that $7,499,390.00 of the total available to appropriate in
the Ypsilanti Public Debt Retirement Fund is hereby appropriated in the amounts and for
the purposes set forth below:

EXPENDITURES

Bond Redemptions $5,530,000.00
Bond Interest $1,495,840.00
Other Expense $1,500.00
Outgoing Transfers and Other Transactions

Total Expenditures $7,027,340.00
Excess of Expenditures Over Revenue $472,050.00
Projected Fund Balance - July 1, 2022 $1,274,569.00

Projected Fund Balance - June 30, 2023 $1,746,619.00



Resolution for Adoption By The Board of Education
Ypsilanti Community Schools
2022 - 2023

RESOLVED, that the total revenues and unappropriated fund balance estimated to be
available for appropriations in the School Lunch Fund for the 2022-2023 fiscal year is as
follows:

REVENUE

Local Revenue $71,650.00
State Revenue $211,633.00
Federal Revenue $3,267,730.00

Incoming Transfers & Other Transactions

Total Revenues $3,551,013.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that $3,551,013.00 of the total available to appropriate in the
School Lunch Fund is hereby appropriated in the amounts and for the purposes set forth
below:

EXPENDITURES

Operations $3,374,190.00
Food Service

Fund Modifications $130,500.00
Outgoing Transfers and Other Transactions

Total Expenditures $3,504,690.00
Excess of Expenditures Over Revenue $46,323.00
Projected Fund Balance - July 1, 2022 $1,003,615.00

Projected Fund Balance - June 30, 2023 $1,049,938.00



GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS RESOLUTION
RESOLUTION FOR ADOPTION BY THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
YPSILANTI COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
SCHOOL ACTIVITY FUND BUDGET 06/30/2023

RESOLVED, that this resolution shall be the general appropriations of the Ypsilanti
Community Schools for the fiscal year 2022-2023; A resolution to make appropriations;
and to provide for the disposition of all income received by the Ypsilanti Community
Schools.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the total revenue and unappropriated fund balance be
available for appropriations in the SCHOOL ACTIVITY FUND of the Ypsilanti Community
Schools for the fiscal year 2022-2023 as follows:

REVENUES Original

Local Revenue $ 125,500
State Revenue -
Federal Revenue -
Incoming Transfers & Other Transactions -
Fund Modifications

&

TOTAL REVENUE AND INCOMING TRANSFERS $ 125,500

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that $125,500 of the total available to appropriate in the
SCHOOL ACTIVITY FUND is hereby appropriated in the amounts and for the purposes set
forth below:

EXPENDITURES

Basic Programs, Instruction
Added Needs, Instruction
Adult Continuing Education
Pupil Support

Instructional Support
General Administration
School Administration
Business Support
Operations/Maintenance
Transportation

Central Services

Other Support Services
Community Services

125,500

PP P P P P PP PP PP PP
1

125,500
Outgoing Transfers & Other Transactic -
Fund Modifications -

TOTAL APPROPRIATED $ 125,500

Excess of Expenditures Over Revenue $ -

Projected Fund Balance - July 1, 2022 $ 290,601

Projected Fund Balance - June 30, 2023 $ 290,601
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