Resolved, that this resolution shall be the general appropriations of the Ypsilanti Community Schools for the fiscal year 2022-2023. Resolution to make appropriations and to provide for the disposition of all income received by the Ypsilanti Community Schools.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that the total revenue, including a tax levy of 18.0000 mills, and unappropriated fund balance be available for appropriations in the GENERAL EDUCATION FUND of Ypsilanti Community Schools for the fiscal year of 2022-2023 as follows:

2022 - 2023 Original Budget 06/20/2022

#### **REVENUE**

Local Revenue	\$13,986,268.00
State Revenue	\$33,528,941.00
Federal Revenue	\$29,610,350.00
Incoming Transfers & Other Transactions	\$7,591,769.00

Total Revenue \$84,717,328.00

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that \$84,717,328 of the total available to appropriate in the GENERAL EDUCATION FUND is herby appropriated in the amounts and for the purposes set forth below:

#### **EXPENDITURES:**

Basic Programs, Instructions	\$30,620,566.93
<b>9</b> ,	
Added Needs, Instruction	\$11,141,949.33
Pupil Support	\$8,366,294.60
Instructional Support	\$5,606,442.33
General Administration	\$702,064.13
Schools Administration	\$2,719,698.71
Business Support	\$761,717.76
Operations/Maintainence	\$6,602,879.04
Transportation	\$4,836,490.04
Central Services	\$6,052,437.12
	\$8,790.00
Atheletics	\$709,861.33
Community Services	\$560,519.00
Debt Service	\$5,259,865.00
Fund Modifications	\$744,028.62

Total Expenditures	\$84.693.603.94

Excess Revenue over Expenditure	\$23,724.06
---------------------------------	-------------

Projected Fund Balance - June 30, 2022 \$7,349,636.00

Projected Fund Balance - June 30, 2023 \$7,373,360.06

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that the total revenues, including a Debt Levy of 13.0000 mills, and unappropriated fund balance estimated to be available for appropriations in the Willow Run **Debt Retirement Fund** of for the 2022-2023 fiscal year is as follows:

#### REVENUE

Total Revenues	\$9,951,909.00
Incoming Transfers & Other Transactions	\$3,839,543.00
Local Revenue State Revenue Federal Revenue	\$6,112,366.00

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** that \$9,951,909.00 of the total available to appropriate in the Willow Run **Debt Retirement Fund** is hereby appropriated in the amounts and for the purposes set forth below:

#### **EXPENDITURES**

Bond Redemptions	\$9,105,000.00
Bond Interest	\$729,862.00
Other Expense	\$1,000.00
Outgoing Transfers and Other Transactions	
Total Expenditures	\$9,835,862.00
Excess of Expenditures Over Revenue	\$116,047.00
Excess of Expenditures Over Revenue Projected Fund Balance - July 1,2022	\$116,047.00 \$831,005.00

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that the total revenues, including a Debt Levy of 7.0000 mills, and unappropriated fund balance estimated to be available for appropriations in the Ypsilanti Public **Debt Retirement Fund** of for the 2022-2023 fiscal year is as follows:

#### **REVENUE**

Local Revenue \$7,499,390.00

State Revenue Federal Revenue

**Incoming Transfers & Other Transactions** 

Total Revenues \$7,499,390.00

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that \$7,499,390.00 of the total available to appropriate in the Ypsilanti Public **Debt Retirement Fund** is hereby appropriated in the amounts and for the purposes set forth below:

#### **EXPENDITURES**

Bond Redemptions Bond Interest Other Expense	\$5,530,000.00 \$1,495,840.00 \$1,500.00
Outgoing Transfers and Other Transactions  Total Expenditures	\$7,027,340.00
Excess of Expenditures Over Revenue	\$472,050.00
Excess of Expenditures Over Revenue Projected Fund Balance - July 1, 2022	\$472,050.00 \$1,274,569.00

RESOLVED, that the total revenues and unappropriated fund balance estimated to be available for appropriations in the School Lunch Fund for the 2022-2023 fiscal year is as follows:

#### **REVENUE**

Local Revenue	\$71,650.00
State Revenue	\$211,633.00
Federal Revenue	\$3,267,730.00
Incoming Transfers & Other Transactions	

Total Revenues \$3,551,013.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that \$3,551,013.00 of the total available to appropriate in the School Lunch Fund is hereby appropriated in the amounts and for the purposes set forth below:

\$3,374,190.00

#### **EXPENDITURES**

Operations

Food Service Fund Modifications Outgoing Transfers and Other Transactions	\$130,500.00
Total Expenditures	\$3,504,690.00
Excess of Expenditures Over Revenue	\$46,323.00
Projected Fund Balance - July 1, 2022	\$1,003,615.00
Projected Fund Balance - June 30, 2023	\$1,049,938.00

# GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS RESOLUTION RESOLUTION FOR ADOPTION BY THE BOARD OF EDUCATION YPSILANTI COMMUNITY SCHOOLS SCHOOL ACTIVITY FUND BUDGET 06/30/2023

**RESOLVED**, that this resolution shall be the general appropriations of the Ypsilanti Community Schools for the fiscal year 2022-2023; A resolution to make appropriations; and to provide for the disposition of all income received by the Ypsilanti Community Schools.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that the total revenue and unappropriated fund balance be available for appropriations in the SCHOOL ACTIVITY FUND of the Ypsilanti Community Schools for the fiscal year 2022-2023 as follows:

REVENUES		Original
Local Revenue	\$	125,500
	φ	125,500
State Revenue		-
Federal Revenue		-
Incoming Transfers & Other Transactions		-
Fund Modifications	\$	
TOTAL REVENUE AND INCOMING TRANSFERS	\$	125,500

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that \$125,500 of the total available to appropriate in the **SCHOOL** ACTIVITY FUND is hereby appropriated in the amounts and for the purposes set forth below:

#### **EXPENDITURES**

Basic Programs, Instruction	\$ -
Added Needs, Instruction	\$ _
Adult Continuing Education	\$ _
Pupil Support	\$ _
Instructional Support	\$ _
General Administration	\$ -
School Administration	\$ -
Business Support	\$ _
Operations/Maintenance	\$ -
Transportation	\$ -
Central Services	\$ -
Other Support Services	\$ 125,500
Community Services	\$ 
	\$ 125,500
Outgoing Transfers & Other Transactic	-
Fund Modifications	
TOTAL APPROPRIATED	\$ 125,500
Excess of Expenditures Over Revenue	\$ -
Projected Fund Balance - July 1, 2022	\$ 290,601
Projected Fund Balance - June 30, 2023	\$ 290,601